SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 20673/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2013 in CMWP No.5283/2011,CMA No.18509/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DYNAMIC SUGARS PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHCHIDANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Manuja, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

R.No.1 Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order is

allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of

R.No.1.

...2/-

-2-

Let notice be issued to other respondents. Dasti in addition.

[Madhu Bala] Court Master [Savita Sainani] Assistant Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010328482013/truecopy/order-1.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com