www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION XI ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.5 SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 1633/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2013 in CMA No. 18509/2013, 10/07/2013 in CMWP No. 5283/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DYNAMIC SUGARS PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHCHIDANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 05/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

> Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Talha A. Rahman, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the I.A. No. 3 of 2014 for deletion of the name

of respondent Nos. 2 to 15 after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(SAPNA BISHT)

(RENU DIWAN)

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.08.08

12:45:13 IST

SR. PA Reason:

COURT MASTER