www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1633/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2013 in CMA No. 18509/2013, in CMWP No. 5283/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DYNAMIC SUGARS PRIVATE LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SACHCHIDANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 31/08/2015 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Counsel for the petitioner is not present, if so desire he may also file reply.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.01

16:29:15 IST

Reason: (RASHI GUPTA) (RAJINDER KAUR)
Sr.P.A. COURT MASTER